this category achieved this success after only a few events, while others made it to $100,000 after ten events and after a transfer 
to a new owner. Forty-four (46) franchises held more than ten events in the time span noted. Together, these remaining events 
averaged $244,622.23 in gross consignor sales, with $16,814.00 being the lowest and $1,189,430.88 being the highest. Three 
hundred and fifty- five (355) events, including our corporate events, have exceeded $200,000 in consignor sales. One hundred 
eighty-two (182) events, including our corporate events, have exceeded $300,000 in consignor sales. One hundred and four (104) 
events, including our corporate events, have exceeded $400,000 in consignor sales. Fifty-seven (57) events have achieved over 
one half million dollars. 

Franchises with Between $50,000 and $100,000 in Consignor Sales in 

2022 19 of 103 Franchises (or 18%)

[...]

Training for up to two (2) owners during the Franchisee’s initial scheduled training session is 
included in the franchise fee. Should franchisee have more than two (2) owners with a twenty-five 
percent (25%) or more interest, the Franchisee agrees that they will pay an additional training fee of 
one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) per person for the third person and all subsequent 
persons requiring training. Franchisee also agrees that Franchisee shall be responsible for paying the 
travel, hotel, food and other expenses associated with this training. 

6.26 Website/Technology Fee.